established by the Social Services Commission. The appropriations, together with county 

contributions for this purpose, shall be expended to provide adult day care services. 

Sec. 2. There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Department of Human 

Resources the sum of three hundred ninety thousand dollars ($390,000) for fiscal year 1981-82 

for the purpose of carrying out the provisions of this act. 

Sec. 3. The Department shall report to the Legislative Research Commission on the 

implementation of this act no later than May 1, 1982. 

Sec. 4. This act is effective upon ratification.